ord. #258

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF MACLEOD) SS

CITY OF HUTCHINSON)

I, Lida E. Rolander, the duly elected and qualified City Clerk of the City of Hutchinson, do hereby certify that the attached Ordinance is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 258, adopted by the City Council at a Regular Council Meeting October 14, 1963.

Minute Book IX, page 73.

Lida & Palander Voity Clerk

#/6759 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FINITE ID FEB 261964

Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 258

Control of the contro

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE CITY OF HUTCHINSON, MCLEOD COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

The City Council of the City of Hutchinson ordains:

SECTION I.

WHEREAS, Richard W. Dahl is the owner of the following described land lying and being in the County of McLeod and State of Minnesota and described as follows; to-wit:

Beginning at the SW corner Lot 28, Lynn Addition, thence West 24.75 feet, thence North to Mill Pond, thence East along Mill Pond to West line of Lot 28, thence South to beginning, Township 116 North, Range 30 West.

Also known as

Lot 1 of the Auditor's Plat of that Part of the NW_4 of Section 1, Township 116 North, Range 30 West, lying South of the Mill Pond, according to the plat on file and of record in the Office of the Register of Deeds in and for McLeod County, Minnesota.

SECTION II.

AND WHEREAS, said above described land is completely surrounded by land within the Municipal Limits of the City of Hutchinson and are so conditioned as properly to be subject to municipal government.

SECTION III.

AND WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hutchinson deems it desirable and in the best interest of the City of Hutchinson to annex the above described land to the City of Hutchinson.

SECTION IV.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hutchinson that the land described above be and is hereby annexed to the City of Hutchinson and from and after the date of passage of this Ordinance, said land shall become a part and portion of the City of Hutchinson with the same force and effect as though orginally a part of the City.

SECTION V.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication.

Adopted by the City Council this 11th day of October, 1963.

Lida E. Rolander City Clerk

#16759

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II I. IE ID FEB 2 6 1964

> epa L. Assorban Secretary of State